



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT221116 November 16, 2022 10:30 AM**Call Order:** 008**Contract:** T2902**District:** District 2**Counties:** SUWANNEE**Fed Aid No:** D222047B**Contract Time:** 250 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 43928015201 (*)**Contract Desc:** 180TH ST

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,588,896.61	100.00%
2	VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,675,320.00	102.41%
3	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,526,647.00	153.99%
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221116 November 16, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2902

District: District 2

Counties: SUWANNEE

Fed Aid No: D222047B

Contract Time: 250 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43928015201 (*)

Contract Descr: 180TH ST

The improvements under this contract consist of base work, bridge construction, guardrail, drainage improvements, highway signing, and other incidental construction on 180th St.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43928015201		(3469.000) SF (LS)	130,000.00000	130,000.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00	287,300.00000	287,300.00
0010 0400 2 4 CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		185.100 CY	1,475.00000	273,022.50	1,500.00000	277,650.00	2,735.00000	506,248.50
0015 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		61.200 CY	1,075.00000	65,790.00	1,000.00000	61,200.00	2,050.00000	125,460.00
0020 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		70.300 CY	1,900.00000	133,570.00	2,800.00000	196,840.00	6,400.00000	449,920.00
0025 0400 7 1 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING		676.000 SY	15.00000	10,140.00	10.00000	6,760.00	35.00000	23,660.00
0030 0400 9 1 BRIDGE DECK PLANING		676.000 SY	15.00000	10,140.00	12.00000	8,112.00	15.00000	10,140.00
0035 0400147 COMPOSITE NEOPRENE PADS		5.700 CF	3,000.00000	17,100.00	1,500.00000	8,550.00	2,000.00000	11,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221116 November 16, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2902

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		35,283.000 LB	2.50000	88,207.50	1.20000	42,339.60	2.00000	70,566.00
0045 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		19,240.000 LB	3.25000	62,530.00	1.50000	28,860.00	2.00000	38,480.00
0050 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS		11,954.000 LB	3.25000	38,850.50	1.20000	14,344.80	2.00000	23,908.00
0055 0450 2 36 PREST BEAMS: FLORIDA-I BEAM 36"		796.000 LF	450.00000	358,200.00	400.00000	318,400.00	450.00000	358,200.00
0060 0455 35114 STEEL PILING, 24" DIAMETER PIPE WITH 100% DYNAMIC TESTING, PROJECT 439280-1-52-01		1,374.000 LF	250.00000	343,500.00	400.00000	549,600.00	615.00000	845,010.00
0065 0455120 7 PILE POINT PROTECTION, 24" ROUND		21.000 EA	750.00000	15,750.00	1,000.00000	21,000.00	2,000.00000	42,000.00
0070 0455144 22 TEST PILES - STEEL, 24" DIA PIPE		670.000 LF	485.00000	324,950.00	500.00000	335,000.00	650.00000	435,500.00
0075 0458 1 11 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		79.000 LF	70.00000	5,530.00	50.00000	3,950.00	130.00000	10,270.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221116 November 16, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2902

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures									
0080	0521 5 13		400.000	169.00000	67,600.00	150.00000	60,000.00	165.00000	66,000.00
CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 36" SINGLE-SLOPE			LF						
0085	0530 1100		27.500	1,100.00000	30,250.00	1,050.00000	28,875.00	1,500.00000	41,250.00
RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS			CY						
0090	0530 3 3		1,066.900	165.00000	176,038.50	250.00000	266,725.00	200.00000	213,380.00
RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE			TN						
0095	0530 74		402.200	185.00000	74,407.00	270.00000	108,594.00	225.00000	90,495.00
BEDDING STONE			TN						
0100	0630 2 16		888.000	27.00000	23,976.00	25.00000	22,200.00	15.00000	13,320.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, EMBEDDED CONCRETE BARRIERS AND TRAFFIC RAILINGS			LF						
0105	0635 3 13		12.000	550.00000	6,600.00	1,500.00000	18,000.00	275.00000	3,300.00
JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, EMBEDDED			EA						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,256,152.00		\$2,657,000.40		\$3,665,807.50	

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0110 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43928015201		(1.000) LS	350,000.00000	350,000.00	365,000.00000	365,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221116 November 16, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2902

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0115	0102 1		(250.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	45,896.45000	45,896.45	50,000.00000	50,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43928015201			DA (LS)						
0120	0102 3		35.000	180.00000	6,300.00	90.00000	3,150.00	115.00000	4,025.00
COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE			CY						
0125	0102 60		24,750.000	0.60000	14,850.00	0.25000	6,187.50	0.33000	8,167.50
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0130	0102 71 16		44.000	350.00000	15,400.00	40.00000	1,760.00	75.00000	3,300.00
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING			LF						
0135	0102 74 1		20,250.000	0.12000	2,430.00	0.10000	2,025.00	0.18000	3,645.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0140	0102 99		1,250.000	15.00000	18,750.00	12.00000	15,000.00	10.00000	12,500.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0145	0102115		2,000.000	0.60000	1,200.00	0.40000	800.00	0.50000	1,000.00
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0150	0104 10 3		1,562.000	7.50000	11,715.00	2.50000	3,905.00	5.50000	8,591.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221116 November 16, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2902

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0155	0104 11		454.000	30.00000	13,620.00	15.00000	6,810.00	20.00000	9,080.00
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER			LF						
0160	0104 15		1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE			EA						
0165	0108 1		(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43928015201			LS						
0170	0110 1 1		(1.500)	185,000.00000	185,000.00	12,650.00000	12,650.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43928015201			AC (LS)						
0175	0110 2 2		0.050	650,000.00000	32,500.00	154,000.00000	7,700.00	265,000.00000	13,250.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN			AC						
0180	0110 7 1		4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	50.00000	200.00	350.00000	1,400.00
MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE			EA						
0185	0120 1		1,268.000	35.00000	44,380.00	14.00000	17,752.00	40.00000	50,720.00
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0190	0120 6		2,628.000	30.00000	78,840.00	20.00000	52,560.00	90.00000	236,520.00
EMBANKMENT			CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221116 November 16, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2902

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0195	0160 4		3,479.000	8.99000	31,276.21	13.20000	45,922.80	25.00000	86,975.00
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0200	0285701		867.000	21.00000	18,207.00	19.00000	16,473.00	32.00000	27,744.00
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01			SY						
0205	0285709		1,863.000	31.00000	57,753.00	19.00000	35,397.00	60.00000	111,780.00
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09			SY						
0210	0286 1		213.000	45.00000	9,585.00	50.00000	10,650.00	40.00000	8,520.00
TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS			SY						
0215	0327 70 4		163.000	50.00000	8,150.00	3.85000	627.55	55.00000	8,965.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0220	0334 1 12		181.300	265.00000	48,044.50	253.00000	45,868.90	385.00000	69,800.50
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B			TN						
0225	0337 7 81		233.300	240.00000	55,992.00	250.00000	58,325.00	385.00000	89,820.50
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0230	0339 1		14.200	420.00000	5,964.00	330.00000	4,686.00	575.00000	8,165.00
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT			TN						
0235	0425 1701		4.000	10,000.00000	40,000.00	8,250.00000	33,000.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00
INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10'			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221116 November 16, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2902

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0240 0430174218		124.000	189.00000	23,436.00	275.00000	34,100.00	400.00000	49,600.00
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		LF						
0245 0430175118		59.000	175.00000	10,325.00	66.00000	3,894.00	450.00000	26,550.00
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		LF						
0250 0430611325		4.000	6,800.00000	27,200.00	5,500.00000	22,000.00	8,500.00000	34,000.00
U-ENDWALL WITH BAFFLES, INDEX 261/430-011, 1:2 SLOPE, 18"PIPE		EA						
0255 0430984625		6.000	3,200.00000	19,200.00	3,850.00000	23,100.00	5,000.00000	30,000.00
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD		EA						
0260 0520 6		379.000	155.00000	58,745.00	61.60000	23,346.40	70.00000	26,530.00
SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE		LF						
0265 0530 3 4		6.400	775.00000	4,960.00	275.00000	1,760.00	200.00000	1,280.00
RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		TN						
0270 0530 74		4.600	775.00000	3,565.00	275.00000	1,265.00	225.00000	1,035.00
BEDDING STONE		TN						
0275 0536 1 0		394.000	32.00000	12,608.00	25.00000	9,850.00	30.00000	11,820.00
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221116 November 16, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2902

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0280	0536 8111		4.000	3,300.00000	13,200.00	4,540.00000	18,160.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536- 001, APPROACH TL-2			EA						
0285	0536 73		571.000	7.82000	4,465.22	3.00000	1,713.00	5.00000	2,855.00
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL			LF						
0290	0536 85 24		4.000	3,400.00000	13,600.00	3,740.00000	14,960.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL			EA						
0295	0570 1 2		4,296.000	5.33000	22,897.68	2.00000	8,592.00	4.00000	17,184.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0300	0571 1 12		1,443.000	12.00000	17,316.00	11.00000	15,873.00	4.00000	5,772.00
PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TRM, TYPE 2			SY						
0305	0999 25		(1.000)	120.00000	120.00	120.00000	120.00	120.00000	120.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43928015201			LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,313,294.61		\$994,079.60		\$1,838,714.50	

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0310 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		3.000 AS	200.00000	600.00	28.00000	84.00	55.00000	165.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221116 November 16, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2902

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0315 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		4.000 AS	1,000.00000	4,000.00	275.00000	1,100.00	575.00000	2,300.00
0320 0705 10 3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3		4.000 EA	450.00000	1,800.00	275.00000	1,100.00	80.00000	320.00
0325 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		100.000 EA	6.00000	600.00	11.00000	1,100.00	20.00000	2,000.00
0330 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43928015201		(1.000) LS	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,850.00000	3,850.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0335 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.312 GM	7,500.00000	2,340.00	16,500.00000	5,148.00	10,000.00000	3,120.00
0340 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.312 GM	7,500.00000	2,340.00	16,500.00000	5,148.00	10,000.00000	3,120.00
0345 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.061 GM	35,000.00000	2,135.00	55,000.00000	3,355.00	50,000.00000	3,050.00
0350 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.061 GM	35,000.00000	2,135.00	55,000.00000	3,355.00	50,000.00000	3,050.00
0003 Signing Section Totals:			\$19,450.00		\$24,240.00		\$22,125.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221116 November 16, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: T2902

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$3,588,896.61		\$3,675,320.00		5,526,647.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221116 November 16, 2022 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** T2902

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

12/6/2022